

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

office: Sr, Xen/Civil Works Division, Room No. 301 2nd Floor Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar Tel: 0181-2990505, Email srxen-cw-jal@pstcl.org, Mobile: 9646117918

Quotation No. CWJ/LT-02/2024-2025 & CWJ/T-LT-03/2024-25.

Date of Opening:-18/02/2025.

To,

olc

Memo No.

414/18

Dated 31/01/25

Subject: Quotation CWJ/LT-02/2024-2025 & CWJ/T-LT-03/2024-25.

The quotation for following work is herby invited from your behalf in closed envelope before 11:00 AM of 18/02/2025.

S.No.	Description of work	Completion	Earnest Amount
		Period	
		(in days)	
1	Const. of 1 No. 66 KV Line Bay for 66 KV Jaura Singhaat 132 KV S/S Batala.	60	2% of Tendered value rounded off to a multiple of
			Rs. 10/- on the higher side
2	Const. of 66 KV Line Bay at 132 KV S/S Ekalgadda.	60	subject to a minimum of Rs. 5000/-

Terms and Conditions:-

1. Earnest money should be through Demand Draft drawn in favor of Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited payable at Patiala. Contractor/ Bidder have option to deposit earnest money through RTGS/NEFT. Bidder will provide proof of

such deposit of EMD/PEMD mentioning Transaction ID and Quotation No. through email to the concerned office and AO/ Civil Works Circle, PSTCL, Patiala.

Bank details for depositing EMD are as under:-

Punjab State Transmission Corporation Ltd.

A/c No. 00000065083562506

IFSC No. SBIN0050012

Branch: - Mall Road, Patiala (50012)

No bid will be opened without prior confirmation from AO/ Civil Works Circle, PSTCL, Patiala regarding receipt of EMD.

- 2. Work should be carried out as per specifications of PWD/PSTCL and as per PSEB Work Regulation 1997 amended from time to time.
- 3. No quotation will be received after prescribed date and time.
- 4. Any quotation with specified conditions by contractor will be automatically rejected.
- 5. The undersigned reserve the right to cancel the quotation without any cause.
- The quoted rates should be including all taxes except GST, which will be paid extra as applicable. Any benefit to contractor due to implementation of GST will be passed on to PSTCL by contractor.
- 7. Quotation without earnest money will be considered cancelled.
- 8. 5% Security will be deducted from running bills.
- 9. Any rate above or below CSR should be in percentage form.
- 10. Overwriting and cutting in rates are not allowed.
- 11. DNIT will be issued upto 10.00 AM on 18/02/2025.
- 12. Quotation will be received upto 11.00 AM on 18/02/2025.
- 13. Quotation will be opened at 11:30 AM on 18/02/2025.

- 14. Corrigendum, if any, will not be intimated through Registered mail. As such, website www.pstcl.org may be visited regularly for updates.
- 15. Every tenderer shall produce a Bank solvency certificate from a scheduled enlistment, GST No., PAN, Enlistment particulars, Work bank, EPF code experience certificates etc, along with tender case.
- 16. The tender documents shall be issued only to contractors who have enlisted with PSTCL, PSPCL, erstwhile PSEB, Pb PWD/B& R, MES and Railways. The tenderer should have satisfactorily executed similar work as mentioned below:-
- i) Average Annual financial turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.
- ii) Experience of having successfully completed similar works during the last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following: -
- a) Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost. or
- b) Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost. or
- c) One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.
- iii) Similar works means Construction of Switch House Building and Yard Foundations for structures of 66/132/220 KV Sub-Station or Construction of any other building work or bridge work or other works involving RCC Foundations, etc.

Civil Works Division,

PSTCL, Jalandhar

Endst. No. 419 25 Date 310125

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Dy. CE/ Civil Works Circle, PSTCL, Patiala
- 2. AO/ Civil Works, PSTCL, Patiala
- 3. All AEE/AE's under Civil Works Division, PSTCL, Jalandhar
- 4. Notice Board

Civil Works Division, CL, Jalandhar